P2TVS10A thru P2TVS43A
GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com 1 Version: Rev.A
200W,10 - 43V Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
● Very fast response time
● Glass passivated junction
● Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020

leakage
at VWM ID
(µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage at
IPPM
VC(Volts)
Min Max
P2TVS10A 2JP 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 11.8 17.0
P2TVS11A 2KP 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 11.0 18.2
P2TVS12A 2LP 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 5.0 10.1 19.9
P2TVS13A 2MP 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 5.0 9.3 21.5
P2TVS14A 2NP 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 5.0 8.6 23.2
P2TVS15A 2QP 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 5.0 8.2 24.4
P2TVS16A 2RP 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 5.0 7.7 26.0
P2TVS17A 2SP 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 5.0 7.3 27.6
P2TVS18A 2TP 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 5.0 6.9 29.2
P2TVS20A 2UP 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 5.0 6.2 32.4
P2TVS22A 2VP 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 5.0 5.6 35.5
P2TVS24A 2WP 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 5.0 5.1 38.9
P2TVS26A 2XP 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 5.0 4.8 42.1
P2TVS28A 2YP 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 5.0 4.4 45.4
P2TVS30A 2ZP 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 5.0 4.1 48.4
P2TVS33A 2DR 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 5.0 3.8 53.3
P2TVS36A 2ER 40.0 44.4 1.0 36 5.0 3.4 58.1
P2TVS40A 2FR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 5.0 3.1 64.5
P2TVS43A 2GR 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 5.0 2.9 69.4
Note：
1. The thermal resistance from junction to ambient, case or lead, mounted on P.C.B with 5×5mm copper pads
P2TVS10A thru P2TVS43A